
93e RALLYE AUTOMOBILE MONTE-CARLO
23 - 26 January 2025

St. No. Driver Co-driver Points Pos. Points Pos. Points Pos. TOT
17 OGIER Sébastien LANDAIS Vincent 25 (1) 3 (3) 5 (1) 33
33 EVANS Elfyn MARTIN Scott 17 (2) 5 (1) 4 (2) 26
16 FOURMAUX Adrien CORIA Alexandre 15 (3) 2 (4) 3 (3) 20
69 ROVANPERÄ Kalle HALTTUNEN Jonne 12 (4) 4 (2) 2 (4) 18
8 TÄNAK Ott JÄRVEOJA Martin 10 (5) - (6) 1 (5) 11
1 NEUVILLE Thierry WYDAEGHE Martijn 8 (6) 1 (5) - (6) 9

55 MCERLEAN Joshua TREACY Eoin 6 (7) - (10) - (9) 6
22 ROSSEL Yohan DUNAND Arnaud 4 (8) - (9) - (7) 4
21 GRYAZIN Nikolay ALEKSANDROV Konstantin 2 (9) - (20) - (19) 2
31 CAMILLI Eric DE LA HAYE Thibault 1 (10) - (8) - (10) 1

PRIORITY 1 DRIVERS WHO ENTERED BUT SCORED ZERO POINTS

St. No. Driver Co-driver Gen Sun PS RXD
5 PAJARI Sami SALMINEN Marko R R R R

13 MUNSTER Grégoire LOUKA Louis R R R R
18 KATSUTA Takamoto JOHNSTON Aaron R R R R

General Sunday Power Stage

Position

Position in each classification if not scoring, or
R = Retired,   X = Disqualified,  D = Entered - did not start

FIA WORLD RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP FOR DRIVERS AND FOR CO-DRIVERS

ATTRIBUTION OF CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

Monaco, 26.1.2025 at 21:26 hrs

Edoardo Delleani Jean-François CalmesTanja Geilhausen
The Stewards



93e RALLYE AUTOMOBILE MONTE-CARLO
23 - 26 January 2025
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TOT
25 17 5 4 5 4 60
15 12 3 2 3 1 36
10 0 1 0 0 0 11

TOYOTA GAZOO RACING WRT
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1
No points (2025 FIA WRC Sporting Regulations, Art. 5.2.3)
HYUNDAI SHELL MOBIS WORLD RALLY TEAM

Summary
Manufacturer
TOYOTA GAZOO RACING WRT
HYUNDAI SHELL MOBIS WORLD RALLY TEAM
M-SPORT FORD WORLD RALLY TEAM

General Sunday Power Stage

Monaco, 26.1.2025 at 21:26 hrs

FIA WORLD RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP FOR MANUFACTURERS

ATTRIBUTION OF CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

Points
25

General Classification
Manufacturer
TOYOTA GAZOO RACING WRT

Jean-François CalmesTanja Geilhausen
The Stewards

Edoardo Delleani



93e RALLYE AUTOMOBILE MONTE-CARLO
23 - 26 January 2025

St. No. Driver Points Pos. / RXDF
5 TOYOTA GAZOO RACING WRT2 0 R

FIA WORLD RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP FOR TEAMS

ATTRIBUTION OF CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

Position or  R = Retired,   X = Disqualified,  D = Entered - did not start

Monaco, 26.1.2025 at 21:26 hrs

Edoardo Delleani Jean-François CalmesTanja Geilhausen
The Stewards



93e RALLYE AUTOMOBILE MONTE-CARLO
23 - 26 January 2025

St. No. Driver Points Pos. / RXDF
22 ROSSEL Yohan 25 (1)
31 CAMILLI Eric 17 (2)
34 ROSSEL Léo 15 (3)
37 ČERNÝ Jan 12 (4)
24 DAPRÀ Roberto 10 (5)
39 SARRAZIN Pablo 8 (6)
25 MUNSTER Charles 6 (7)
28 POTTY Maxime 4 (8)
42 RUMEAU Sarah 2 (9)
38 KOHN Filip 1 (10)
27 BURRI Olivier 0 (11)
43 MICHELLOD Jonathan 0 (12)
47 CHIARANI Maurizio 0 (13)
36 BREGA Flavio 0 (14)
46 BRAZZOLI Enrico 0 (15)
29 BOLAND Eamonn 0 (16)
45 GUEX Daniel 0 (17)
44 SOMASCHINI Rachele 0 (18)
48 MARCHINO Filippo 0 (19)
49 VOSSEN Henk 0 (20)
35 ROVETA Alberto 0 R
32 MARGAILLAN Matthieu 0 D

Position or  R = Retired,   X = Disqualified,  D = Entered - did not start,
F = Entered - Granted force majeure

FIA WRC2 CHAMPIONSHIP FOR DRIVERS

ATTRIBUTION OF CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

Monaco, 26.1.2025 at 21:26 hrs

Edoardo Delleani Jean-François CalmesTanja Geilhausen
The Stewards



93e RALLYE AUTOMOBILE MONTE-CARLO
23 - 26 January 2025

St. No. Co-driver Points Pos. / RXDF
22 DUNAND Arnaud 25 (1)
31 DE LA HAYE Thibault 17 (2)
34 MERCOIRET Guillaume 15 (3)
37 KRAJČA Ondřej 12 (4)
24 GUGLIELMETTI Luca 10 (5)
39 COMBE Geoffrey 8 (6)
25 PASCAUD Loris 6 (7)
28 HERMAN Renaud 4 (8)
42 AMBLARD Julie 2 (9)
38 WHITTOCK Ross 1 (10)
27 LEVRATTI Anderson 0 (11)
43 FELLAY Stéphane 0 (12)
47 ZANELLA Flavio 0 (13)
36 ZEGNA Marco 0 (14)
46 MUSIARI Martina 0 (15)
29 MJ 0 (16)
45 GUIEU Christopher 0 (17)
44 ARENA Nicola 0 (18)
48 OMETTO Pietro Elia 0 (19)
49 VISSENBERG Willem 0 (20)
35 GONELLA Nicolò 0 R
32 MARGAILLAN Mathilde 0 D

FIA WRC2 CHAMPIONSHIP FOR CO-DRIVERS

ATTRIBUTION OF CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

Position or  R = Retired,   X = Disqualified,  D = Entered - did not start,
F = Entered - Granted force majeure

Monaco, 26.1.2025 at 21:26 hrs

Edoardo Delleani Jean-François CalmesTanja Geilhausen
The Stewards



93e RALLYE AUTOMOBILE MONTE-CARLO
23 - 26 January 2025

St. No. Driver Points Pos. / RXDF
34 ROSSEL Léo 25 (1)
37 ČERNÝ Jan 17 (2)
24 DAPRÀ Roberto 15 (3)
39 SARRAZIN Pablo 12 (4)
25 MUNSTER Charles 10 (5)
28 POTTY Maxime 8 (6)
42 RUMEAU Sarah 6 (7)
38 KOHN Filip 4 (8)
27 BURRI Olivier 2 (9)
43 MICHELLOD Jonathan 1 (10)
47 CHIARANI Maurizio 0 (11)
36 BREGA Flavio 0 (12)
46 BRAZZOLI Enrico 0 (13)
29 BOLAND Eamonn 0 (14)
45 GUEX Daniel 0 (15)
44 SOMASCHINI Rachele 0 (16)
48 MARCHINO Filippo 0 (17)
49 VOSSEN Henk 0 (18)
35 ROVETA Alberto 0 R
32 MARGAILLAN Matthieu 0 D

FIA WRC2 CHALLENGER CHAMPIONSHIP FOR DRIVERS

ATTRIBUTION OF CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

Position or  R = Retired,   X = Disqualified,  D = Entered - did not start,
F = Entered - Granted force majeure

Monaco, 26.1.2025 at 21:26 hrs

Edoardo Delleani Jean-François CalmesTanja Geilhausen
The Stewards



93e RALLYE AUTOMOBILE MONTE-CARLO
23 - 26 January 2025

St. No. Co-driver Points Pos. / RXDF
34 MERCOIRET Guillaume 25 (1)
37 KRAJČA Ondřej 17 (2)
24 GUGLIELMETTI Luca 15 (3)
39 COMBE Geoffrey 12 (4)
25 PASCAUD Loris 10 (5)
28 HERMAN Renaud 8 (6)
42 AMBLARD Julie 6 (7)
38 WHITTOCK Ross 4 (8)
27 LEVRATTI Anderson 2 (9)
43 FELLAY Stéphane 1 (10)
47 ZANELLA Flavio 0 (11)
36 ZEGNA Marco 0 (12)
46 MUSIARI Martina 0 (13)
29 MJ 0 (14)
45 GUIEU Christopher 0 (15)
44 ARENA Nicola 0 (16)
48 OMETTO Pietro Elia 0 (17)
49 VISSENBERG Willem 0 (18)
35 GONELLA Nicolò 0 R
32 MARGAILLAN Mathilde 0 D

FIA WRC2 CHALLENGER CHAMPIONSHIP FOR CO-DRIVERS

ATTRIBUTION OF CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

Position or  R = Retired,   X = Disqualified,  D = Entered - did not start,
F = Entered - Granted force majeure

Monaco, 26.1.2025 at 21:26 hrs

Edoardo Delleani Jean-François CalmesTanja Geilhausen
The Stewards



93e RALLYE AUTOMOBILE MONTE-CARLO
23 - 26 January 2025

St. No. Team Points Pos. / RXDF
22 PH SPORT 25 (1)
34 PH SPORT 17 (2)
39 SARRAZIN MOTORSPORT - IRON LYNX 15 (3)
42 SARRAZIN MOTORSPORT - IRON LYNX 12 (4)

FIA WRC2 CHAMPIONSHIP FOR TEAMS

ATTRIBUTION OF CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

Position or  R = Retired,   X = Disqualified,  D = Entered - did not start,
F = Entered - Granted force majeure

Monaco, 26.1.2025 at 21:26 hrs

Edoardo Delleani Jean-François CalmesTanja Geilhausen
The Stewards



93e RALLYE AUTOMOBILE MONTE-CARLO
23 - 26 January 2025

St. No. Driver Points Pos. / RXDF
47 CHIARANI Maurizio 25 (1)
46 BRAZZOLI Enrico 17 (2)
29 BOLAND Eamonn 15 (3)
49 VOSSEN Henk 12 (4)

FIA WRC MASTERS CUP FOR DRIVERS

ATTRIBUTION OF CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

Position or  R = Retired,   X = Disqualified,  D = Entered - did not start,
F = Entered - Granted force majeure

Monaco, 26.1.2025 at 21:26 hrs

Edoardo Delleani Jean-François CalmesTanja Geilhausen
The Stewards



93e RALLYE AUTOMOBILE MONTE-CARLO
23 - 26 January 2025

St. No. Co-driver Points Pos. / RXDF
47 ZANELLA Flavio 25 (1)
29 MJ 17 (2)

FIA WRC MASTERS CUP FOR CO-DRIVERS

ATTRIBUTION OF CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

Position or  R = Retired,   X = Disqualified,  D = Entered - did not start,
F = Entered - Granted force majeure

Monaco, 26.1.2025 at 21:26 hrs

Edoardo Delleani Jean-François CalmesTanja Geilhausen
The Stewards



93e RALLYE AUTOMOBILE MONTE-CARLO
23 - 26 January 2025

St. No. Driver Points Pos. / RXDF
56 PELAMOURGUES Arthur 25 (1)
54 FONTANA Matteo 17 (2)
52 ROSSI Ghjuvanni 15 (3)
50 DOMINGUEZ Diego 12 (4)
57 DESANGLES Yanis 10 (5)
58 ROYÈRE Eric 8 (6)
53 ŠEKULJICA Slaven 6 (7)
51 CHATILLON Mattéo 0 R

FIA WRC3 CHAMPIONSHIP FOR DRIVERS

ATTRIBUTION OF CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

Position or  R = Retired,   X = Disqualified,  D = Entered - did not start,
F = Entered - Granted force majeure

Monaco, 26.1.2025 at 21:26 hrs

Edoardo Delleani Jean-François CalmesTanja Geilhausen
The Stewards



93e RALLYE AUTOMOBILE MONTE-CARLO
23 - 26 January 2025

St. No. Co-driver Points Pos. / RXDF
56 POUGET Bastien 25 (1)
54 ARNABOLDI Alessandro 17 (2)
52 SARMEZAN Kylian 15 (3)
50 PEÑATE Rogelio 12 (4)
57 THÉRON Nicolas 10 (5)
58 GRENIER Alexis 8 (6)
53 PETROVIĆ Damir 6 (7)
51 CORNUAU Maxence 0 R

FIA WRC3 CHAMPIONSHIP FOR CO-DRIVERS

ATTRIBUTION OF CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

Position or  R = Retired,   X = Disqualified,  D = Entered - did not start,
F = Entered - Granted force majeure

Monaco, 26.1.2025 at 21:26 hrs

Edoardo Delleani Jean-François CalmesTanja Geilhausen
The Stewards


